

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23794/2008

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMARATH SAHAKARI S.KARKHANA LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 24988 of 2008
SLP(C) NO. 24992 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 18/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent in SLP (C) No. 24992/2008 has to cure the defects at the earliest.

Await service in remaining SLPs.

If Dasti Notices are not issued, it must be issued within a week without fail.

List the matters on 22-4-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar