

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23794/2008

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMARATH SAHAKARI S.KARKHANA LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP
WITH SLP(C) NO. 24988 of 2008
SLP(C) NO. 24992 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 18/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete 23794/2008, but the Respondent has not appeared. Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service in respect of unserved Respondent in SLP(C) No. 24988/2008. He is directed to file the same within two weeks. Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Advocate has not cured the defects

.....Contd. 2

ITEM NO. 61

- 2 -

regarding the vakalatnama in SLP(C) No. 24992/2008. He is directed to cure the defects within a week. In case of default in SLP(C) No. 24998/2008, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for non-prosecution.

List the matters on 04.01.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps