

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1357/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2007 in ITA No.275/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.I.T.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMARATH SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP,
prayer for interim relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

With S.L.P. (C) No.2056 of 2009
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.23794 of 2008
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim
relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.24992 of 2008
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, acceptance of lengthy
list of dates and office report)

Date: 23/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Saxena, Adv.
Ms. S. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmoy S. Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions shall stand over for Tuesday,
i.e., 28th August, 2012, at the request of the assessee.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Satija]
Court Master